FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Check this box if no longer subject to
Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5
obligations may continue. See
Instruction 1(h)

GSCP V ADVISORS, L.L.C.

(Last)

200 WEST STREET

(First)

(Middle)

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden per response: 0.5

> > 7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

See footnotes(1) (2)(3)(4)

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

footnotes⁽¹⁾⁽⁵⁾

U obliga	tions may conti ction 1(b).										curities Excha					hours per	response:		
Name and Address of Reporting Person* 2.					or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Limelight Networks, Inc. [LLNW]							5. Relationship of Ro (Check all applicable Director		e)	erson(s) to Iss				
(Last) (First) (Middle) 200 WEST STREET					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 06/09/2011							Officer (giv below)			Other	Other (specify below)			
(Street) NEW YORK NY 10282					_ 4	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)							Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person						
(City) (State) (Zip)												X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person							
		Та	ble I	- Non-De	rivati	ve Se	curitie	s A	cqu	ired,	Disposed	of, or	Benefic	cially Owne	d				
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Yea					if any	emed tion Date, n/Day/Year)		Transaction			cquired (A) or D) (Instr. 3, 4 and		5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Follow Reported	/ing	6. Ownersh Form: Direc (D) or Indire (I) (Instr. 4)	ct Benefic	re of Indii cial ship (Insti		
Common	00/00/0044				011				Code	v	Amount 29,932 ⁽²⁾	(D)	Price	Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)			See fc	See footnotes	
Common	Stock			06/09/20				<u> </u>	Α .			A	\$4.77		.5	I	(2)(3)(4)		
			Tabl								s, convert			ally Owned es)					
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Inst 3, 4 and 5)		6. Date Exercisa Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year		Date	7. Title and Amou of Securities Underlying Derivative Securi (Instr. 3 and 4)		Derivative Security	deri Sec Ben Owr Foll Rep Trar	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Natu Indirect Benefic Owners (Instr. 4	
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exe	e rcisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amou or Numb of Share	oer					
Non- qualified stock options (right to buy)	\$4.77	06/09/2011			A		46,174			(5)	06/09/2021	Commo Stock		74 \$0		46,174	I	See footnote	
		f Reporting Person*	P IN	C	,							-	•		•			•	
(Last) 200 WE	ST STREE	(First) Γ		(Middle)															
(Street) NEW YORK NY			10282																
(City)		(State)		(Zip)		_													
		Reporting Person*	,																
(Last) 200 WEST STREET		(First) Γ	(Middle)																
(Street) NEW YORK NY		NY	10282																
(City)		(State)		(Zip)															
1. Name a	nd Address of	f Reporting Person*																	

(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10282
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of GSCP V OFFSH	Reporting Person* HORE ADVISOR	S, L.L.C.
(Last) 200 WEST STREET	(First)	(Middle)
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10282
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of GS ADVISORS		
(Last) 200 WEST STREET	(First)	(Middle)
(Street)	NV	10292
NEW YORK		10282
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of GOLDMAN, SAGMBH	FREDORTING PERSON* ACHS MANAGE	MENT GP
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
MESSETURM FRIEDRICH-EBER	T-ANLAGE 49	
(Street) FRANKFURT AM MAIN 60323	2M	00000
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of GS CAPITAL P.	Reporting Person*	ND, L.P.
(Last) 200 WEST STREET	(First)	(Middle)
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10282
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of GS CAPITAL P. FUND, L.P.	Reporting Person* ARTNERS V OF	FSHORE
(Last) 200 WEST STREET	(First)	(Middle)
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10282
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of GS CAPITAL P.	Reporting Person* ARTNERS V GN	IBH & CO. KG
(Last) 200 WEST STREET	(First)	(Middle)

(Street)		
NEW YORK	NY	10282
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Addres	s of Reporting Pers	on*
GS CAPITAL	<u>PARTNERS</u>	V INSTITUTIONAL,
<u>L.P.</u>		
+		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
200 WEST STRI	EET	
,		
(Street)		
NEW YORK	NY	10282
*		
(City)	(State)	(Zip)

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. This statement is being filed by The Goldman Sachs Group, Inc. ("GS Group"), Goldman, Sachs & Co. ("Goldman Sachs"), GSCP V Advisors, L.L.C. ("GSCP Advisors"), GSCP V Offshore Advisors, L.L.C. ("GSCP Offshore Advisors"), GS Advisors V, L.L.C. ("GS Advisors"), GS Capital Partners V Fund, L.P. ("GS Capital"), GS Capital Partners V Fund, L.P. ("GS Capital"), GS Capital Partners V Grishore Fund, L.P. ("GS Group, GS Capital Partners V Grishore and GS Germany"), GS Capital Partners V Institutional, L.P. ("GS Institutional") and, together with GS Capital, GS Offshore and GS Germany, the "Funds") (GS Group, Goldman Sachs, GSCP Advisors, GSCP Advisors, GS GmbH and the Funds, collectively, the "Reporting Persons").
- 2. The 29,932 shares of common stock, par value \$0.001 per share (the "Common Stock"), were granted pursuant to Limelight Network, Inc.'s (the "Company") 2007 Equity Incentive Plan, consisting of 14,966 restricted stock units granted to Joseph H. Gleberman and 14,966 restricted stock units granted to Peter J. Perrone, each a managing director of Goldman Sachs, in their capacity as directors of the Company. Each grant of 14,966 restricted stock units, if eligible, shall become fully vested and exercisable on the day prior to the Company's 2012 annual shareholder meeting (but in no event later than December 31, 2012), subject to continued board service through such date. Each restricted stock unit represents a contingent right to receive one share of the Company's Common Stock. Each of Mr. Gleberman and Mr. Perrone has an understanding with GS Group pursuant to which such shares are held for the benefit of GS Group.
- 3. Goldman Sachs beneficially owns directly and GS Group may be deemed to beneficially own indirectly 900 shares of the Company's Common Stock. GS Group and Goldman Sachs may be deemed to beneficially own indirectly, in the aggregate, 30,272,493 shares of the Company's Common Stock by reason of the direct ownership of Common Stock by the Funds. Affiliates of Goldman Sachs and GS Group are the general partner, managing general partner or managing partner of the Funds. Goldman Sachs is the investment manager of certain of the Funds. Goldman Sachs is a wholly-owned subsidiary of GS Group. GS Group and Goldman Sachs each disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares of Common Stock owned by the Funds except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein.
- 4. GS Capital beneficially owns directly and its general partner, GSCP Advisors, may be deemed to beneficially own indirectly 15,940,283 shares of Common Stock. GSCP Offshore beneficially owns directly and its general partner, GSCP Offshore Advisors, may be deemed to beneficially own indirectly 8,234,087 shares of Common Stock. GS Institutional beneficially owns directly and its general partner, GS Advisors, may be deemed to beneficially own indirectly 5,466,153 shares of Common Stock. GS Germany beneficially owns directly and its general partner, GS GmbH, may be deemed to beneficially own indirectly 631,970 shares of Common Stock.
- 5. The options to purchase 46,174 shares of Common Stock were granted pursuant to the Company's 2007 Equity Incentive Plan, consisting of 23,087 options granted to Joseph H. Gleberman and 23,087 options granted to Peter J. Perrone, each a managing director of Goldman Sachs, in their capacity as directors of the Company. Each grant of 23,087 options is fully vested and exercisable on the day prior to the Company's 2012 annual shareholder meeting (but in no event later than December 31, 2012), subject to continued board service through such date. Each of Joseph H. Gleberman and Peter J. Perrone has an understanding with GS Group pursuant to which he holds such options for the benefit of GS Group.

/s/ Yvette Kosic, Attorney-in- Fact	06/13/2011
/s/ Yvette Kosic, Attorney-in- Fact	06/13/2011
** Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.